

MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY
at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
<http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib>



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

R. of S.

L.D. 742

(Filing No. S-109)

2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
32
34
36
38
40
42
44
46
48
50

STATE OF MAINE
SENATE
115TH LEGISLATURE
FIRST REGULAR SESSION

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 265, L.D. 742, Bill, "An Act Relating to Health Insurance"

Amend the amendment on page 2 in the 2nd paragraph in the last 2 lines (lines 14 and 15 in amendment) by striking out the following: "the subscriber or member or spouse of the subscriber or member" and inserting in its place the following: 'the policyholder or spouse of the policyholder'

Further amend the amendment on page 2 in the 4th paragraph in the last 2 lines (lines 23 and 24 in amendment) by striking out the following: "the subscriber or member or spouse of the subscriber or member" and inserting in its place the following: 'the certificate holder or spouse of the certificate holder'

Further amend the amendment on page 2 in the 6th paragraph in the last 2 lines (lines 32 and 33 in amendment) by striking out the following: "the subscriber or member or spouse of the subscriber or member" and inserting in its place the following: 'the enrollee or spouse of the enrollee'

STATEMENT OF FACT

This amendment corrects the language applicable to the people covered by different types of health insurance, distinguishing subscribers, policyholders, certificate holders and enrollees. The committee amendment inadvertently referred to them all as subscribers.

(Senator KANY)
SPONSORED BY: Judy C. Kany

COUNTY: Kennebec

Reproduced and Distributed Pursuant to Senate Rule 12.
(4/30/91) (Filing No. S-109)